

**BID #GL-2010-52**  
**WESTERN BOULEVARD CONNECTION**  
**BID RECAP**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	DOUBLE C CONSTRUCTION		HERB HOLDEN TRUCKING		RED TECHNOLOGIES	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	Preparation of Site	1	LS	37,500.00	37,500.00	34,500.00	34,500.00	62,000.00	62,000.00
2	Test Pits	2	EA	100.00	200.00	500.00	1,000.00	500.00	1,000.00
3	Rock Excavation	20	CY	30.00	600.00	100.00	2,000.00	50.00	1,000.00
4	Earth Excavation	1	LS	93,500.00	93,500.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00
5	Removal of Pavement	350	SY	2.85	997.50	3.00	1,050.00	2.00	700.00
6	Formation of Subgrade	6,300	SY	1.00	6,300.00	1.25	7,875.00	1.00	6,300.00
7	Subbase	2,100	CY	13.00	27,300.00	25.00	52,500.00	23.00	48,300.00
8	Processed Stone Base	1,100	CY	32.00	35,200.00	28.00	30,800.00	39.00	42,900.00
9	Bituminous Concrete Class 1	905	TN	68.00	61,540.00	87.00	78,735.00	79.00	71,495.00
10	Cut Bituminous Concrete Pavement	90	LF	2.00	180.00	3.00	270.00	3.00	270.00
11	Cleaning & Sealing Joints & Cracks	90	LF	11.00	990.00	2.00	180.00	8.00	720.00
12	Bituminous Cape Cod Curbing	3,400	LF	4.25	14,450.00	3.50	11,900.00	3.50	11,900.00
13	Concrete Sidewalks	1,700	SF	8.00	13,600.00	9.50	16,150.00	8.25	14,025.00
14	Grading & Topsoiling	13,000	SY	0.01	130.00	3.95	51,350.00	2.25	29,250.00
15	Turf Establishment	12,300	SY	1.26	15,498.00	0.90	11,070.00	0.75	9,225.00
16	Wetland Seeding	700	SY	2.00	1,400.00	1.10	770.00	2.00	1,400.00
17	Erosion Control Mat (Type H)	700	SY	4.00	2,800.00	2.50	1,750.00	4.00	2,800.00
18	Sedimentation Control System	1,850	LF	3.00	5,550.00	3.00	5,550.00	3.00	5,550.00
19	Sedimentation Control Sack	4	EA	100.00	400.00	100.00	400.00	60.00	240.00
20	Stone Check Dam	4	EA	1,000.00	4,000.00	250.00	1,000.00	150.00	600.00
21	Temporary Construction Entrance	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
22	Temporary Water Bar with Level Spreader	2	EA	1,000.00	2,000.00	100.00	200.00	500.00	1,000.00
23	Maintenance & Protection of Traffic	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
24	Trafficperson (Uniformed Flagger)	40	HR	25.00	1,000.00	48.00	1,920.00	20.00	800.00
25	Trafficperson (Police Officer)	1	EST	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
26	Painted Pavement Markings (4" Yellow)	3,250	LF	0.78	2,535.00	0.50	1,625.00	0.25	812.50
27	Painted Pavement Markings (4" White)	3,250	LF	0.78	2,535.00	0.50	1,625.00	0.25	812.50
28	Traffic Signs	4	EA	500.00	2,000.00	500.00	2,000.00	200.00	800.00
29	12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	185	LF	28.00	5,180.00	35.00	6,475.00	25.00	4,625.00
30	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	900	LF	32.00	28,800.00	38.00	34,200.00	28.00	25,200.00
31	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	250	LF	35.00	8,750.00	42.00	10,500.00	32.00	8,000.00
32	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	70	LF	45.00	3,150.00	52.00	3,640.00	38.00	2,660.00
33	8" PVC Pipe	140	LF	10.00	1,400.00	25.00	3,500.00	16.00	2,240.00
34	Type 'C' Catch Basin (Cape Cod Top)	14	EA	1,500.00	21,000.00	1,800.00	25,200.00	1,600.00	22,400.00
35	Type 'C' CB (Cape Code Top) with 4' Sump	4	EA	1,700.00	6,800.00	2,200.00	8,800.00	3,000.00	12,000.00
36	Sedimentation Structure	1	EA	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
37	Dry Well	5	EA	3,000.00	15,000.00	5,000.00	25,000.00	4,000.00	20,000.00
38	24" Reinforced Concrete Culvert End	1	EA	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	800.00	800.00
39	12" Reinforced Concrete Culvert End	1	EA	800.00	800.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	600.00	600.00
40	6" Underdrain	250	LF	22.00	5,500.00	20.00	5,000.00	15.00	3,750.00
41	Modified Riprap	30	SY	50.00	1,500.00	50.00	1,500.00	45.00	1,350.00
42	Stone Filter Berm	330	LF	24.25	8,002.50	20.00	6,600.00	17.00	5,610.00
43	8" PVC Sanitary Sewer	1,380	LF	30.00	41,400.00	40.00	55,200.00	37.00	51,060.00
44	6" PVC Sanitary Sewer Lateral	250	LF	30.00	7,500.00	20.00	5,000.00	30.00	7,500.00
45	Sanitary Sewer Manhole	9	EA	2,200.00	19,800.00	3,000.00	27,000.00	4,000.00	36,000.00
46	12" Ductile Iron Pipe and Fittings	1,550	LF	74.00	114,700.00	60.00	93,000.00	75.00	116,250.00
47	12" Gate Valve	1	EA	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
48	Fire Hydrant Assembly	2	EA	3,500.00	7,000.00	4,500.00	9,000.00	6,000.00	12,000.00
49	Air Valve Assembly	1	EA	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
50	4" Branch Blow-off Assembly	1	EA	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
51	Gas Main Installation	1,600	LF	5.00	8,000.00	8.00	12,800.00	7.25	11,600.00
52	Duct Bank Type 1	2,950	LF	6.78	20,011.00	11.00	32,450.00	10.00	29,500.00
53	Duct Bank Type 2	400	LF	10.00	4,000.00	14.00	5,600.00	10.00	4,000.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>676,489.00</b>		<b>759,185.00</b>		<b>776,245.00</b>

**BID #GL-2010-52**  
**WESTERN BOULEVARD CONNECTION**  
**BID RECAP**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	EMPIRE PAVING		B & W PAVING & LANDSCAPING		BALTAZAR CONTRACTORS		
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	
1	Preparation of Site	1	LS	90,000.00	90,000.00	27,465.00	27,465.00	55,000.00	55,000.00	
2	Test Pits	2	EA	500.00	1,000.00	700.00	1,400.00	300.00	600.00	
3	Rock Excavation	20	CY	75.00	1,500.00	165.00	3,300.00	65.00	1,300.00	
4	Earth Excavation	1	LS	40,000.00	40,000.00	55,466.00	55,466.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	
5	Removal of Pavement	350	SY	2.50	875.00	10.00	3,500.00	1.50	525.00	
6	Formation of Subgrade	6,300	SY	3.50	22,050.00	0.85	5,355.00	1.00	6,300.00	
7	Subbase	2,100	CY	22.00	46,200.00	20.00	42,000.00	28.00	58,800.00	
8	Processed Stone Base	1,100	CY	30.00	33,000.00	21.00	23,100.00	40.00	44,000.00	
9	Bituminous Concrete Class 1	905	TN	72.00	65,160.00	74.00	66,970.00	79.00	71,495.00	
10	Cut Bituminous Concrete Pavement	90	LF	5.00	450.00	1.00	90.00	4.00	360.00	
11	Cleaning & Sealing Joints & Cracks	90	LF	15.00	1,350.00	2.00	180.00	5.00	450.00	
12	Bituminous Cape Cod Curbing	3,400	LF	3.50	11,900.00	3.75	12,750.00	4.15	14,110.00	
13	Concrete Sidewalks	1,700	SF	8.00	13,600.00	13.00	22,100.00	5.00	8,500.00	
14	Grading & Topsoiling	13,000	SY	3.00	39,000.00	4.00	52,000.00	3.00	39,000.00	
15	Turf Establishment	12,300	SY	1.00	12,300.00	1.65	20,295.00	1.20	14,760.00	
16	Wetland Seeding	700	SY	1.50	1,050.00	2.25	1,575.00	2.50	1,750.00	
17	Erosion Control Mat (Type H)	700	SY	5.00	3,500.00	6.00	4,200.00	3.50	2,450.00	
18	Sedimentation Control System	1,850	LF	2.50	4,625.00	4.00	7,400.00	2.75	5,087.50	
19	Sedimentation Control Sack	4	EA	150.00	600.00	130.00	520.00	100.00	400.00	
20	Stone Check Dam	4	EA	250.00	1,000.00	1,100.00	4,400.00	100.00	400.00	
21	Temporary Construction Entrance	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	
22	Temporary Water Bar with Level Spreader	2	EA	2,500.00	5,000.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	500.00	1,000.00	
23	Maintenance & Protection of Traffic	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	
24	Trafficperson (Uniformed Flagger)	40	HR	1.00	40.00	43.00	1,720.00	1.00	40.00	
25	Trafficperson (Police Officer)	1	EST	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	
26	Painted Pavement Markings (4" Yellow)	3,250	LF	0.35	1,137.50	0.38	1,235.00	0.30	975.00	
27	Painted Pavement Markings (4" White)	3,250	LF	0.35	1,137.50	0.38	1,235.00	0.30	975.00	
28	Traffic Signs	4	EA	350.00	1,400.00	200.00	800.00	300.00	1,200.00	
29	12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	185	LF	32.00	5,920.00	48.00	8,880.00	35.00	6,475.00	
30	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	900	LF	34.00	30,600.00	50.00	45,000.00	38.00	34,200.00	
31	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	250	LF	38.00	9,500.00	55.00	13,750.00	42.00	10,500.00	
32	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	70	LF	50.00	3,500.00	62.00	4,340.00	50.00	3,500.00	
33	8" PVC Pipe	140	LF	30.00	4,200.00	35.00	4,900.00	35.00	4,900.00	
34	Type 'C' Catch Basin (Cape Cod Top)	14	EA	2,200.00	30,800.00	2,200.00	30,800.00	1,800.00	25,200.00	
35	Type 'C' CB (Cape Code Top) with 4' Sump	4	EA	2,800.00	11,200.00	2,600.00	10,400.00	2,000.00	8,000.00	
36	Sedimentation Structure	1	EA	6,500.00	6,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	
37	Dry Well	5	EA	4,500.00	22,500.00	3,300.00	16,500.00	4,000.00	20,000.00	
38	24" Reinforced Concrete Culvert End	1	EA	750.00	750.00	750.00	750.00	750.00	750.00	
39	12" Reinforced Concrete Culvert End	1	EA	500.00	500.00	750.00	750.00	600.00	600.00	
40	6" Underdrain	250	LF	15.00	3,750.00	30.00	7,500.00	25.00	6,250.00	
41	Modified Riprap	30	SY	40.00	1,200.00	16.00	480.00	75.00	2,250.00	
42	Stone Filter Berm	330	LF	20.00	6,600.00	60.00	19,800.00	20.00	6,600.00	
43	8" PVC Sanitary Sewer	1,380	LF	35.00	48,300.00	26.00	35,880.00	37.00	51,060.00	
44	6" PVC Sanitary Sewer Lateral	250	LF	30.00	7,500.00	26.00	6,500.00	30.00	7,500.00	
45	Sanitary Sewer Manhole	9	EA	3,500.00	31,500.00	3,500.00	31,500.00	2,200.00	19,800.00	
46	12" Ductile Iron Pipe and Fittings	1,550	LF	60.00	93,000.00	52.00	80,600.00	62.00	96,100.00	
47	12" Gate Valve	1	EA	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	
48	Fire Hydrant Assembly	2	EA	4,500.00	9,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	4,200.00	8,400.00	
49	Air Valve Assembly	1	EA	750.00	750.00	750.00	750.00	600.00	600.00	
50	4" Branch Blow-off Assembly	1	EA	2,500.00	2,500.00	650.00	650.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	
51	Gas Main Installation	1,600	LF	10.00	16,000.00	15.00	24,000.00	13.00	20,800.00	
52	Duct Bank Type 1	2,950	LF	12.00	35,400.00	22.00	64,900.00	13.00	38,350.00	
53	Duct Bank Type 2	400	LF	15.00	6,000.00	33.00	13,200.00	15.00	6,000.00	
<b>TOTAL</b>						<b>797,345.00</b>		<b>806,086.00</b>		<b>825,512.50</b>

**BID #GL-2010-52**  
**WESTERN BOULEVARD CONNECTION**  
**BID RECAP**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	CFL, INC.		KING CONSTRUCTION		VMS CONSTRUCTION	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	Preparation of Site	1	LS	49,000.00	49,000.00	36,800.00	36,800.00	80,000.00	80,000.00
2	Test Pits	2	EA	150.00	300.00	120.00	240.00	400.00	800.00
3	Rock Excavation	20	CY	100.00	2,000.00	0.01	0.20	40.00	800.00
4	Earth Excavation	1	LS	80,845.00	80,845.00	76,000.00	76,000.00	69,000.00	69,000.00
5	Removal of Pavement	350	SY	2.50	875.00	4.00	1,400.00	2.00	700.00
6	Formation of Subgrade	6,300	SY	1.50	9,450.00	1.20	7,560.00	2.00	12,600.00
7	Subbase	2,100	CY	26.00	54,600.00	27.00	56,700.00	25.00	52,500.00
8	Processed Stone Base	1,100	CY	70.00	77,000.00	42.00	46,200.00	30.00	33,000.00
9	Bituminous Concrete Class 1	905	TN	85.00	76,925.00	70.00	63,350.00	80.00	72,400.00
10	Cut Bituminous Concrete Pavement	90	LF	2.00	180.00	5.00	450.00	2.00	180.00
11	Cleaning & Sealing Joints & Cracks	90	LF	3.00	270.00	5.00	450.00	2.00	180.00
12	Bituminous Cape Cod Curbing	3,400	LF	5.25	17,850.00	4.00	13,600.00	5.00	17,000.00
13	Concrete Sidewalks	1,700	SF	8.75	14,875.00	7.25	12,325.00	8.00	13,600.00
14	Grading & Topsoiling	13,000	SY	2.15	27,950.00	4.20	54,600.00	2.50	32,500.00
15	Turf Establishment	12,300	SY	1.75	21,525.00	1.00	12,300.00	1.00	12,300.00
16	Wetland Seeding	700	SY	2.75	1,925.00	4.00	2,800.00	2.00	1,400.00
17	Erosion Control Mat (Type H)	700	SY	4.75	3,325.00	7.00	4,900.00	2.00	1,400.00
18	Sedimentation Control System	1,850	LF	3.50	6,475.00	2.60	4,810.00	2.50	4,625.00
19	Sedimentation Control Sack	4	EA	100.00	400.00	125.00	500.00	75.00	300.00
20	Stone Check Dam	4	EA	260.00	1,040.00	320.00	1,280.00	50.00	200.00
21	Temporary Construction Entrance	1	LS	1,350.00	1,350.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
22	Temporary Water Bar with Level Spreader	2	EA	336.00	672.00	600.00	1,200.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
23	Maintenance & Protection of Traffic	1	LS	16,682.00	16,682.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
24	Trafficperson (Uniformed Flagger)	40	HR	25.00	1,000.00	0.01	0.40	50.00	2,000.00
25	Trafficperson (Police Officer)	1	EST	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
26	Painted Pavement Markings (4" Yellow)	3,250	LF	0.20	650.00	0.15	487.50	0.15	487.50
27	Painted Pavement Markings (4" White)	3,250	LF	0.20	650.00	0.15	487.50	0.15	487.50
28	Traffic Signs	4	EA	250.00	1,000.00	200.00	800.00	150.00	600.00
29	12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	185	LF	28.00	5,180.00	38.00	7,030.00	50.00	9,250.00
30	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	900	LF	27.00	24,300.00	38.00	34,200.00	45.00	40,500.00
31	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	250	LF	32.00	8,000.00	45.00	11,250.00	50.00	12,500.00
32	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	70	LF	42.00	2,940.00	55.00	3,850.00	65.00	4,550.00
33	8" PVC Pipe	140	LF	25.00	3,500.00	35.00	4,900.00	35.00	4,900.00
34	Type 'C' Catch Basin (Cape Cod Top)	14	EA	1,700.00	23,800.00	2,000.00	28,000.00	2,200.00	30,800.00
35	Type 'C' CB (Cape Code Top) with 4' Sump	4	EA	1,900.00	7,600.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	2,700.00	10,800.00
36	Sedimentation Structure	1	EA	8,400.00	8,400.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
37	Dry Well	5	EA	4,700.00	23,500.00	9,000.00	45,000.00	3,500.00	17,500.00
38	24" Reinforced Concrete Culvert End	1	EA	965.00	965.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
39	12" Reinforced Concrete Culvert End	1	EA	700.00	700.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	750.00	750.00
40	6" Underdrain	250	LF	13.00	3,250.00	20.00	5,000.00	18.00	4,500.00
41	Modified Riprap	30	SY	50.00	1,500.00	80.00	2,400.00	40.00	1,200.00
42	Stone Filter Berm	330	LF	22.00	7,260.00	24.00	7,920.00	20.00	6,600.00
43	8" PVC Sanitary Sewer	1,380	LF	28.00	38,640.00	50.50	69,690.00	50.00	69,000.00
44	6" PVC Sanitary Sewer Lateral	250	LF	24.00	6,000.00	25.00	6,250.00	50.00	12,500.00
45	Sanitary Sewer Manhole	9	EA	2,260.00	20,340.00	2,200.00	19,800.00	3,000.00	27,000.00
46	12" Ductile Iron Pipe and Fittings	1,550	LF	69.50	107,725.00	79.00	122,450.00	65.00	100,750.00
47	12" Gate Valve	1	EA	2,300.00	2,300.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
48	Fire Hydrant Assembly	2	EA	4,500.00	9,000.00	4,500.00	9,000.00	4,500.00	9,000.00
49	Air Valve Assembly	1	EA	510.00	510.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
50	4" Branch Blow-off Assembly	1	EA	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
51	Gas Main Installation	1,600	LF	8.50	13,600.00	12.00	19,200.00	15.00	24,000.00
52	Duct Bank Type 1	2,950	LF	10.50	30,975.00	8.00	23,600.00	19.00	56,050.00
53	Duct Bank Type 2	400	LF	17.00	6,800.00	12.00	4,800.00	28.00	11,200.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>829,599.00</b>		<b>858,480.60</b>		<b>887,910.00</b>

**BID #GL-2010-52**  
**WESTERN BOULEVARD CONNECTION**  
**BID RECAP**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	PONDVIEW CONSTRUCTION		NUTMEG GRAVEL & EXCAVATING		LOUREIRO CONTRACTORS	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	Preparation of Site	1	LS	17,500.00	17,500.00	185,000.00	185,000.00	135,990.00	135,990.00
2	Test Pits	2	EA	250.00	500.00	50.00	100.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
3	Rock Excavation	20	CY	65.00	1,300.00	35.00	700.00	300.00	6,000.00
4	Earth Excavation	1	LS	43,270.00	43,270.00	54,000.00	54,000.00	85,000.00	85,000.00
5	Removal of Pavement	350	SY	4.50	1,575.00	2.00	700.00	40.00	14,000.00
6	Formation of Subgrade	6,300	SY	2.00	12,600.00	2.10	13,230.00	2.00	12,600.00
7	Subbase	2,100	CY	30.00	63,000.00	28.00	58,800.00	37.00	77,700.00
8	Processed Stone Base	1,100	CY	32.00	35,200.00	32.00	35,200.00	36.00	39,600.00
9	Bituminous Concrete Class 1	905	TN	80.00	72,400.00	86.00	77,830.00	100.00	90,500.00
10	Cut Bituminous Concrete Pavement	90	LF	4.00	360.00	4.00	360.00	7.00	630.00
11	Cleaning & Sealing Joints & Cracks	90	LF	15.00	1,350.00	10.00	900.00	13.00	1,170.00
12	Bituminous Cape Cod Curbing	3,400	LF	5.00	17,000.00	4.25	14,450.00	4.00	13,600.00
13	Concrete Sidewalks	1,700	SF	7.50	12,750.00	11.00	18,700.00	14.00	23,800.00
14	Grading & Topsoiling	13,000	SY	4.00	52,000.00	2.10	27,300.00	3.00	39,000.00
15	Turf Establishment	12,300	SY	1.50	18,450.00	1.50	18,450.00	1.00	12,300.00
16	Wetland Seeding	700	SY	5.00	3,500.00	2.90	2,030.00	2.00	1,400.00
17	Erosion Control Mat (Type H)	700	SY	8.50	5,950.00	8.00	5,600.00	8.00	5,600.00
18	Sedimentation Control System	1,850	LF	3.50	6,475.00	5.00	9,250.00	5.00	9,250.00
19	Sedimentation Control Sack	4	EA	350.00	1,400.00	100.00	400.00	400.00	1,600.00
20	Stone Check Dam	4	EA	750.00	3,000.00	300.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	4,800.00
21	Temporary Construction Entrance	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	9,350.00	9,350.00
22	Temporary Water Bar with Level Spreader	2	EA	2,500.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
23	Maintenance & Protection of Traffic	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
24	Trafficperson (Uniformed Flagger)	40	HR	48.00	1,920.00	42.00	1,680.00	50.00	2,000.00
25	Trafficperson (Police Officer)	1	EST	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
26	Painted Pavement Markings (4" Yellow)	3,250	LF	0.75	2,437.50	0.45	1,462.50	1.00	3,250.00
27	Painted Pavement Markings (4" White)	3,250	LF	0.75	2,437.50	0.45	1,462.50	1.00	3,250.00
28	Traffic Signs	4	EA	250.00	1,000.00	400.00	1,600.00	500.00	2,000.00
29	12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	185	LF	65.00	12,025.00	42.00	7,770.00	45.00	8,325.00
30	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	900	LF	75.00	67,500.00	46.00	41,400.00	55.00	49,500.00
31	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	250	LF	85.00	21,250.00	48.00	12,000.00	65.00	16,250.00
32	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	70	LF	95.00	6,650.00	65.00	4,550.00	85.00	5,950.00
33	8" PVC Pipe	140	LF	60.00	8,400.00	20.00	2,800.00	30.00	4,200.00
34	Type 'C' Catch Basin (Cape Cod Top)	14	EA	2,000.00	28,000.00	2,800.00	39,200.00	3,000.00	42,000.00
35	Type 'C' CB (Cape Code Top) with 4' Sump	4	EA	2,250.00	9,000.00	3,200.00	12,800.00	3,500.00	14,000.00
36	Sedimentation Structure	1	EA	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
37	Dry Well	5	EA	6,500.00	32,500.00	4,250.00	21,250.00	6,500.00	32,500.00
38	24" Reinforced Concrete Culvert End	1	EA	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
39	12" Reinforced Concrete Culvert End	1	EA	750.00	750.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,900.00	1,900.00
40	6" Underdrain	250	LF	25.00	6,250.00	28.00	7,000.00	25.00	6,250.00
41	Modified Riprap	30	SY	50.00	1,500.00	35.00	1,050.00	35.00	1,050.00
42	Stone Filter Berm	330	LF	11.00	3,630.00	41.00	13,530.00	50.00	16,500.00
43	8" PVC Sanitary Sewer	1,380	LF	65.00	89,700.00	68.00	93,840.00	45.00	62,100.00
44	6" PVC Sanitary Sewer Lateral	250	LF	50.00	12,500.00	58.00	14,500.00	25.00	6,250.00
45	Sanitary Sewer Manhole	9	EA	4,000.00	36,000.00	3,500.00	31,500.00	4,500.00	40,500.00
46	12" Ductile Iron Pipe and Fittings	1,550	LF	100.00	155,000.00	88.00	136,400.00	80.00	124,000.00
47	12" Gate Valve	1	EA	2,500.00	2,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
48	Fire Hydrant Assembly	2	EA	4,500.00	9,000.00	5,500.00	11,000.00	5,500.00	11,000.00
49	Air Valve Assembly	1	EA	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
50	4" Branch Blow-off Assembly	1	EA	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
51	Gas Main Installation	1,600	LF	35.00	56,000.00	12.00	19,200.00	15.00	24,000.00
52	Duct Bank Type 1	2,950	LF	10.00	29,500.00	14.00	41,300.00	35.00	103,250.00
53	Duct Bank Type 2	400	LF	18.00	7,200.00	16.00	6,400.00	60.00	24,000.00
	<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>997,730.00</b>		<b>1,082,895.00</b>		<b>1,249,915.00</b>